VE1B systems
SKF VectoLub
Installation and commissioning
Version 02
Date of issue October 2016
Publication number 951-130-441
Languages EN
Country/Countries EN …

The configuration of the unit is indicated
on the nameplate and delivery papers. The
table 1 explains the type key.
If the VE1B has an air solenoid valve, the
order number of the unit is then completed
with one of the following voltage keys.
• +428: 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
• +429: 115 V AC, 50/60 Hz
• +924: 24 V DC
!
If a minimal quantity lubrication
unit is not listed in table 1, please
refer to the delivered technical sheet to
know the specific technical data of the
minimal quantity lubrication unit.
13
Table 1
Lubrication units VE1B
No.: VE1B – __ __ __ – __ __ + __ __ __
Control type
0 = without
P = pneumatic pulse generator
E = solenoid valve
Pumps
A = setting with metering rings, 3 to 30 mm3/ stroke, brass
B = setting with thumb wheel, 7 to 30 mm3/ stroke, brass
C = setting with metering rings, 3 to 30 mm3/ stroke, stainless steel
D = setting with thumb wheel, 7 to 30 mm3/ stroke, stainless steel
E = setting with metering rings, 30 to 90 mm3/ stroke, brass
F = setting with thumb wheel, 30 to 90 mm3/ stroke, brass
G = setting with metering rings, 30 to 90 mm3/ stroke, stainless steel
H = setting with thumb wheel, 30 to 90 mm3/ stroke, stainless steel
Number of micropumps
1, 2, 3 or 4
Reservoir
00 = without
10 = with integrated reservoir 0.3 l
Voltage key
+924: 24 V DC
+428: 230 V 50/60 Hz
+429: 115 V 50/60 Hz
14
3.2 Construction
The VE1B unit is a compact lubrication sys-
tem with all functions joined on a common
ground plate.
Figures 1 and 2 († page 16) show two
VE1B units with the different functions.
A VE1B unit has from 1 to 4 micropumps.
Different types of micropump are available
according to the flow range (small flow up to
30 mm3/stroke and large flow from 30 to 90
mm3/stroke), the delivery rate setting mode
(with metering rings or with thumb wheel)
and the material (brass or stainless steel).
To every micropump corresponds on the
opposite side of the ground plate a coaxial
outlet - air and lubricant - fitted with quick
connectors for the connection of the lubrica-
tion lines. The quick-release connector for
the capillary tube (lubricant) is located be-
neath the quick-release connector for the
outer tube (air). The user can set the carrier
air pressure with a pressure regulator. The
unit can be connected to the user’s com-
pressed air network via a G 1/4 port. Anoth-
er port, G 1/4, is on the opposite side for the
connection to a separate reservoir. Never-
theless the VE1B unit can have an integrat-
ed transparent reservoir with a capacity of
0.3 l.
The VE1B unit might have a pneumatic
pulse generator or a pneumatic solenoid